

C.A.No. 3057 OF 2004  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 4

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3057/2004

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRASNP.CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KSRTC STATT & WORKERS'FEDERATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26.7.2004 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

Mr. A.P.Jain,Adv.

Mr. E.R.Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naveen R.Nth,Adv

Ms.Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

C.A.No. 3057 OF 2004  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 4

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3057/2004

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRASNP.CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KSRTC STATT & WORKERS'FEDERATION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26.7.2004 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. K.R. Nagaraja,Adv.

Mr. A.P.Jain,Adv.

Mr. E.R.Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naveen R.Nth,Adv

Ms.Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER