

ITEM NO.125

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3057 OF 2004

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KSRTC STAFF & WORKERS' FEDERATION

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25933-25935 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master