

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3057 OF 2004

KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KSRTC STAFF & WORKERS' FEDERATION

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25933-25935 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.for
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No costs.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as not
pressed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3057 OF 2004

Karnataka State Road Transport Corp.

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

KSRTC Staff & Workers' Federation

..RESPONDENT

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.25933-25935 of 2004

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.3057 of 2004

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and having perused the record, we do not find any infirmity in the impugned order.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

S.L.P.(C) Nos.25933-25935/2004

In view of dismissal of Civil Appeal No.3057 of 2004, these special leave petitions have not been pressed and are dismissed as such.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 27, 2009.

.....J.
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]